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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 23 Girls, 50m Freestyle 12 - 18 years
27.07.2025 - 10:48 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 32.23 790 9
2. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 30.04 768 T
3. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 37.58 753 12+
4. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 31.49 751 N
5. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 33.01 738 9
6. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 33.03 737 1,3,5
7. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 30.87 706 T
8. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 33.58 699 A 12+
9. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 37.63 685 N

10. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 31.31 673
11. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 38.39 637 A 3,5,12+
12. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 34.52 633 Y 1,3,5
13. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 36.62 622 A 12+
14. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 32.60 574 T
15. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 34.16 556 3,5
16. Emma Maino 15 S5 Italy 44.91 551 N
17. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 41.04 542 N
18. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 45.45 521 A 3,4,12
19. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 36.23 512 3, 5
20. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 36.87 469 1, 3, 5
21. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 46.59 459 AYE 7
22. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 37.21 446 9
23. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 39.35 444 1,2,4
24. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 35.89 433 8
25. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 39.66 424 A12+
26. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 37.56 423 N
27. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 36.38 400 8
28. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 40.33 384 A 3,5,12+
29. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 38.39 371 1,3,5
30. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 37.07 356 3,5
31. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 39.28 335 TB
32. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 50.48 273 HAE 3,5,12+
33. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 42.83 251 N
34. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 43.09 144 A12+
35. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 49.90 129 N
36. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 50.42 115 HA 3,5,12+
37. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 40.94 95 T
38. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 1:32.61 89 AYE
39. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 48.51 69 A12+
40. Wiktoria Sobota 14 S3 Poland 1:19.70 36 A 3,12
41. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 48.56 35 TB
42. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 56.86 22 EY5
43. Ula Gutnikaite 13 S13 Lithuania 58.81 T

Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 1:18.99 A12
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 23, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 30.04 768 T
2. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 37.58 753 12+
3. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 30.87 706 T
4. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 34.16 556 3,5
5. Emma Maino 15 S5 Italy 44.91 551 N
6. Maria Fanouria Tziveleki 15 S5 Greece 45.45 521 A 3,4,12
7. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 36.23 512 3, 5
8. Esra Yuce 13 S5 Turkiye 46.59 459 AYE 7
9. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 37.21 446 9

10. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 39.35 444 1,2,4
11. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 39.66 424 A12+
12. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 37.56 423 N
13. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 38.39 371 1,3,5
14. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 37.07 356 3,5
15. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 49.90 129 N
16. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 40.94 95 T
17. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 1:32.61 89 AYE
18. Wiktoria Sobota 14 S3 Poland 1:19.70 36 A 3,12
19. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 48.56 35 TB
20. Ula Gutnikaite 13 S13 Lithuania 58.81 T

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 32.23 790 9
2. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 S10 Spain 31.49 751 N
3. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 33.01 738 9
4. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 33.03 737 1,3,5
5. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 33.58 699 A 12+
6. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 37.63 685 N
7. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 31.31 673
8. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 38.39 637 A 3,5,12+
9. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 34.52 633 Y 1,3,5

10. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 36.62 622 A 12+
11. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 32.60 574 T
12. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 41.04 542 N
13. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 36.87 469 1, 3, 5
14. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 35.89 433 8
15. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 36.38 400 8
16. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 40.33 384 A 3,5,12+
17. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 39.28 335 TB
18. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 50.48 273 HAE 3,5,12+
19. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 42.83 251 N
20. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 43.09 144 A12+
21. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flores17 S6 Spain 50.42 115 HA 3,5,12+
22. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 48.51 69 A12+
23. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 56.86 22 EY5
24. Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 1:18.99 A12


